
 

EUSKADIKO XXIX. ESKOLARTEKO KIROL JOKOAK 

XXIX JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI 
 

 

  
INFANTIL - Emakumeak 

Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitxa    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    TAMARA PEREZ PEROSANT            388      EA-20666 CF      96 IND  PIL    10.00  
2    EIDER GORRITXATEGI JAIO          623      EA-20550 IF      97 BDZ  BID    10.01  
3    NEREA MURUA CARRASCO             380      EA-20675 IF      97 TCF  HIR    10.04  
4    NEREA ARANBURU GARCIA            624      EA-20551 CF      96 BDZ  BID    10.06  
5    SARA  GOMEZ LOPEZ                394      EA-20684 CF      96 IND  SEG    10.06  
6    JONE GOMEZ EZEIZA                397      EA-20687 CF      96 IND  SEG    10.16   
7    LAURA SIERRA DIAZ                611      EA-20537 IF      97 IND  SEB    10.17  
8    GARAZI LEKUNBERRI HERMOSA        614      EA-20540 IF      97 IND  SEB    10.21  
9    NORA NARBAIZA ALBISUA            626      EA-20553 IF      97 BDZ  BID    10.22  
10   UXUE IBAÑEZ ALDA                 396      EA-20686 CF      96 IND  SEG    10.26  
11   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR            660      EA-20589 CF      96 ZAI  ZAI    10.36  
12   LOREA SANTIAGO IZAGIRRE          382      EA-20690 CF      96 IND  MEN    10.44  
13   LEIRE GORRITXATEGI CONDE         618      EA-20544 IF      97 IND  ANA    10.46  
14   NEREA ROMERO BETELU              395      EA-20689 CF      96 IND  SEG    10.47  
15   LEIRE SANTAMARIA GRANDA          612      EA-20538 CF      96 IND  SEB    10.47  
16   MADDI ASTIGARRAGA BERGARA        386      EA-20664 IF      97 IND  MEN    10.48  
17   GHARIBA LAMKHANTAR OUAFA         625      EA-20552 CF      96 BDZ  BID    10.49  
18   MIREIA ALDAYA UGARTE             389      EA-20667 CF      96 IND  PIL    10.51  
19   MIREN DE REGIL GIL               613      EA-20539 IF      97 IND  SEB    10.52  
20   LEIRE ALARGUNSORO MAIZTEGUI      376      EA-20671 CF      96 TCF  HIR    10.54  
21   ANDREA ARRIETA LOPEZ             383      EA-20661 CF      96 IND  MEN    10.54  
22   LEIRE EZQUERRO GARMENDIA         378      EA-20673 CF      96 TCF  HIR    11.02  
23   REBECA PEÑA ZALBIDEA             615      EA-20541 CF      96 IND  SEB    11.03  
24   AINHOA RODRIGUEZ LIZARRALDE      661      EA-20590 CF      96 ZAI  ZAI    11.07  
25   MAIALEN LOYOLA GRAO              398      EA-20688 CF      96 IND  SEG    11.08  
26   LAURA CASTRILLO LEON             627      EA-20554 CF      96 BDZ  BID    11.10  
27   JONE GARCIA GUERRA               616      EA-20542 CF      96 IND  SEB    11.12  
28   RIM RAISS JODAANE                669      EA-20598 CF      96 BAR  BAR    11.19  
29   LEIRE OLAZABAL URUZURIAGA        387      EA-20665 IF      97 IND  MEN    11.34  
30   UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA ETXEBA 666      EA-20595 IF      97 BAR  BAR    11.46  
31   TERESA ZARAGUETA OLLO            391      EA-20669 CF      96 IND  PIL    11.54  
32   MAITE UGARTE VALETA              679      EA-20608 CF      96 IND  SEA    11.55  
33   JULE URBIETA GALARRAGA           385      EA-20663 IF      97 IND  MEN    11.58  
34   JONE GALAN MONFORT               379      EA-20674 CF      96 TCF  HIR    11.59  
35   IRENE PEREZ RODRIGUEZ            619      EA-20545 IF      97 IND  ANA    12.03  
36   NICOLE MARTINEZ FONSECA          399      EA-20691 IF      97 IND  SEG    12.03  
37   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA ANTON  667      EA-20596 CF      96 BAR  BAR    12.06  
38   ANE BILBAO RETOLAZA              631      EA-20558 CF      96 ERA  ERA    12.07  
39   IRANTZU CORTA ETXEBARRIA         390      EA-20668 CF      96 IND  PIL    12.11  
40   CLAUDIA ANDUAGA TORRES           670      EA-20599 CF      96 BAR  BAR    12.14  
41   OLATZ FERNANDEZ DE PINEDO LOPEZ  678      EA-20607 IF      97 IND  SEA    12.14  
42   ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE        665      EA-20594 IF      97 BAR  BAR    12.15  
43   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LLANO     668      EA-20597 CF      96 BAR  BAR    12.17  
44   ANE RAFOLS PACHO                 628      EA-20555 IF      97 BDZ  BID    12.21  
45   LAURA GUTIERREZ OJINAGA          632      EA-20559 IF      97 ERA  ERA    12.27  
46   CRISTINA CASTILLO CUENCA         680      EA-20609 CF      96 IND  SEA    12.32  
47   ALAZNE ZARRAGA MURILLO           633      EA-20560 CF      96 ERA  ERA    12.36  
48   GORANE TERESA MENDIETA DIAZ      672      EA-20601 IF      97 LAU  LAD    12.37  
49   ANA DEZA RENOVALES               630      EA-20557 CF      96 ERA  ERA    12.40  
50   LIBE SOLOZABAL ASKASIBAR         617      EA-20543 IF      97 IND  ANA    12.41  
51   AMAIA ELICEGUI AGUIRRE           377      EA-20672 CF      96 TCF  HIR    12.55  
52   LEIRE JIMENEZ DE LOS GALANES GON 620      EA-20546 IF      97 IND  ANA    13.37  
53   IXONE JUARISTI MATOS             384      EA-20662 IF      97 IND  MEN    13.40  
54   RAQUEL  HERNANDEZ PERZ           682      EA-20611 CF      96 IND  SEA    13.59  
55   LARRAITZ PICATOSTE IÑURRIETA     664      EA-20593 IF      97 ZAI  ZAI    14.06  
56   AINHOA IZAGIRRE URIGUEN          621      EA-20547 IF      97 IND  ANA    14.07  
57   AKETZE ORTIZ DE ZARATE BARBARA   675      EA-20604 IF      97 LAU  LAD    14.10  
58   ALLENDE SOALUN BOADA             676      EA-20605 IF      97 LAU  LAD    14.26  
59   SARAI ARAUJO ARIS                622      EA-20549 CF      96 IND  ANA    14.32  
 
 



 

EUSKADIKO XXIX. ESKOLARTEKO KIROL JOKOAK 

XXIX JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI 
 

 

  
 
ZENTRUEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Ikastetxea                               Siglak Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    BIDEZABAL                                BID    32  
 2    EIDER GORRITXATEGI JAIO             10.01  
 4    NEREA ARANBURU GARCIA               10.06  
 9    NORA NARBAIZA ALBISUA               10.22  
 17   GHARIBA LAMKHANTAR OUAFA            10.49  
 
2    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    35  
 5    SARA  GOMEZ LOPEZ                   10.06  
 6    JONE GOMEZ EZEIZA                   10.16  
 10   UXUE IBAÑEZ ALDA                    10.26  
 14   NEREA ROMERO BETELU                 10.47  
 
3    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    49  
 7    LAURA SIERRA DIAZ                   10.17  
 8    GARAZI LEKUNBERRI HERMOSA           10.21  
 15   LEIRE SANTAMARIA GRANDA             10.47  
 19   MIREN DE REGIL GIL                  10.52  
 
4    MENDIATA INSTITUTOA                      MEN    78  
 12   LOREA SANTIAGO IZAGIRRE             10.44  
 16   MADDI ASTIGARRAGA BERGARA           10.48  
 21   ANDREA ARRIETA LOPEZ                10.54  
 29   LEIRE OLAZABAL URUZURIAGA           11.34  
 
5    HIRUKIDE                                 HIR    79  
 3    NEREA MURUA CARRASCO                10.04  
 20   LEIRE ALARGUNSORO MAIZTEGUI         10.54  
 22   LEIRE EZQUERRO GARMENDIA            11.02  
 34   JONE GALAN MONFORT                  11.59  
 
6    EL PILAR COMPAÑIA DE MARIA               PIL    89  
 1    TAMARA PEREZ PEROSANT               10.00  
 18   MIREIA ALDAYA UGARTE                10.51  
 31   TERESA ZARAGUETA OLLO               11.54  
 39   IRANTZU CORTA ETXEBARRIA            12.11  
 
7    BARRUTIA                                 BAR    135 
 28   RIM RAISS JODAANE                   11.19  
 30   UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA ETXEBA    11.46  
 37   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA ANTON     12.06  
 40   CLAUDIA ANDUAGA TORRES              12.14  
 
8    ANAITASUNA                               ANA    150 
 13   LEIRE GORRITXATEGI CONDE            10.46  
 35   IRENE PEREZ RODRIGUEZ               12.03  
 50   LIBE SOLOZABAL ASKASIBAR            12.41  
 52   LEIRE JIMENEZ DE LOS GALANES GON    13.37  
 
9    SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    173 
 32   MAITE UGARTE VALETA                 11.55  
 41   OLATZ FERNANDEZ DE PINEDO LOPEZ     12.14  
 46   CRISTINA CASTILLO CUENCA            12.32  
 54   RAQUEL  HERNANDEZ PERZ              13.59  
 
10   ESC. ATL. ERANDIO                        ERA    179 
 38   ANE BILBAO RETOLAZA                 12.07  
 45   LAURA GUTIERREZ OJINAGA             12.27  
 47   ALAZNE ZARRAGA MURILLO              12.36  
 49   ANA DEZA RENOVALES                  12.40  
 
 


